fax

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To:	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Artimi Inc
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Staccato Delaware, Inc. b) Address: 2105 Landings Drive, Mountain View, CA 94043
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment Security Agreement Other License Agreement Execution Date: November 19, 2008
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 11/192,415
4.	The title of the (new) application is:
	· · · · ·
	COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS AND METHODS
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to: Customer No. 21912 Van Pelt , Yi & James LLP 10050 N. Foothill Blvd, Suite 200 Cupertino, CA 95014 408-973-2585
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	 Enclosed The USPTO is hereby authorized to charge the fee and any deficiencies to Deposit Account No. 50-0685 (Order No. Atty Docket No. AIELP504)
8. is a t	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached corue copy of the original document.
Date	January 29, 2009 Laura Ing Registration No. 56.859

Attorney Docket No. AIELP504

PATENT

REEL: 022195 FRAME: 0195

fax

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STACCATO DELAWARE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "ARTIMI INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "STACCATO DELAWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 7:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3788036 8100M

AUTHENTICATION: 6979108

DATE: 11-20-08

PATENT REEL: 022195 FRAME: 0196 fax

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:43 PM 11/19/2008
FILED 07:43 PM 11/19/2008
SRV 081131169 - 3788036 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

STACCATO DELAWARE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

oral bas dive

ARTIMI INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

The undersigned corporation does hereby certify that:

The constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are:

Staccato Delaware, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Memer Sub"); and

Artimi Inc, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company").

An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 14, 2008 (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), among Smectato Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Staccato"). Merger Sub, the wholly-owned subsidiary of Staccato, the. Company, and Artimi Limited, a wholly-owned substituty of the Company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").

The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger is Artimi Inc. THIRD: (the "Surviving Corporation").

The certificate of incorporation of Astimi Inc. shall be the FOURTH: certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, except that Article I thereof shall read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Staccato Delaware, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows:

Staccato Delaware, Inc. 2105 Landings Drive Mountain View, CA 94043 Attention: Chief Executive Officer

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Metger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

100544750 2.DOC

PATENT REEL: 022195 FRAME: 0198 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its authorized officer.

Dated: November 19, 2008

fax

ARTIMI INC.

By: /a/ Andrew Yought
Name: Andrew Yought
Tide Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE CHRUCATE OF MERCER

PATENT REEL: 022195 FRAME: 0199 Division of Corporations - Online Services

fax

Page 1 of 1



State of Delaware

The Official Website for the First State

The Secretary of State of Delaware issued a certificate for STACCATO DELAWARE, INC. whose file number is 3788036 on 11/20/2008 under request number 081131169 for authentication number 6979108.



Back

https://sos-res.state.de.us/tin/CertificatesValidationResult.jsp?sPrintFlag=y

11/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 022195 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 02/02/2009